
 

Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF LOUISIANA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

ENTITY CONTRACT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT NO. 4400029877 

STATE PROJECT NO. H.013429.6 

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. H013429 

ENTITY: DOWNTOWN THIBODAUX SIDEWALKS (CE&I) 

LAFOURCHE PARISH 

 

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ______ day of 

_______________, 20____, by and between the City of Thibodaux, a political subdivision of the 

State of Louisiana (hereinafter referred to as “Entity”), and Providence Engineering and 

Environmental Group LLC, Baton Rouge, Louisiana (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”). 

 

The Entity and the Consultant entered into a Contract on February 19, 2025 to repair existing 

sidewalks and construct curb ramps on various routes in downtown Thibodaux, more specifically 

described in the said Contract. 

 

It is hereby agreed between the parties hereto that the Contract of February 19, 2025, be further 

modified as follows: 

 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

The services to be performed by the Consultant shall remain as stipulated in the original Contract. 

 

COMPENSATION 

 

Compensation to the Consultant for the services to be performed under this Supplemental 

Agreement shall be based on specific rates of compensation for the actual work performed and the 

allowed direct expenses incurred by the Consultant, with a maximum limitation of $42,882. 

 

The maximum compensation payable to the Consultant under this Contract is hereby increased 

from $84,304 to $127,186, which includes compensation under the Original Contract, and 

Supplemental Agreement No. 1. 

 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 

 

All requirements of the Contract of February 19, 2025, shall remain in full force and effect, except 

as specifically modified by this Supplemental Agreement.  

Docusign Envelope ID: E06BAE09-C42D-4EB3-9471-14AF4CE22EFD



Contract No. 4400029877  S.A. No. 1 

Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed by their 

respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written. 

 

 

Providence Engineering and  

Environmental Group LLC 

 

 

BY: 

 

NAME:          Aimee’ Killeen 

 

TITLE:   

  

   72-1471187 

Federal Taxpayer Identification Number 

DNWLSKGFBA59 

SAM.GOV Unique Entity ID Number 

     20.205 

Assistance Listing Number 

 

 

 

 

City of Thibodaux 

 

 

BY: _______________________________  
 

Kevin Clement 

TITLE: _____________________________  

 

  72-6001396 

Federal Taxpayer Identification Number 

 

       KR3YE8K5GGA9 

SAM.GOV Unique Entity ID Number 

  

FHWA Authorization Date: 09/24/2024 

 

    
Consultant Contract Services 

Docusign Envelope ID: E06BAE09-C42D-4EB3-9471-14AF4CE22EFD

Company Leader


	City of Thibodaux

		2025-08-07T07:49:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




